

Market Announcement

7 December 2018

AuMake International Limited (ASX: AU8) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of AuMake International Limited ('AU8') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AU8, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 11 December 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Lux Wigneswaran

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



ASX	REI	LEAS	ìΕ
-----	-----	------	----

7 December 2018

Submitted electronically

By Email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

AUMAKE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (ASX: AU8) – TRADING HALT REQUEST

AuMake International Limited (the "Company") requests an immediate trading halt on its securities pending an announcement in relation to an exclusive strategic partnership with a Chinese e-commerce platform.

The Company requests the trading halt be lifted on the earlier of commencement of normal trading on 11 December 2018, or when the anticipated announcement is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours Sincerely

Peter Zhao

Company Secretary